Product Change Notification - # 3001949
Large Cylindrical Cell (650F – 3400F) Product Line End of Life Notification
This Product Change Notification is issued to document and describe a specific product consideration for your attention.
Please review this Product Change Notification carefully and if you have any questions please contact your quality
representative or designated sales representative for support.
Original Notification Date:  October 12, 2017
Revised Notification Date:  March 28, 2018
Product Identification:  ESHSR-0650C0-002R7A5, ESHSR-0650C0-002R7A5T, ESHSR-1200C0-
002R7A5, ESHSR-1200C0-002R7A5T, ESHSR-1600C0-002R7A5, ESHSR-1600C0-002R7A5T, ESHSR-
2000C0-002R7A5, ESHSR-2000C0-002R7A5T, ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A5, ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A5T,
ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A6, ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A8T1, NE03V03400ST001 and NE03V03400SW001.
Type of Change:  End of Life Notification.
Description of change:  These products are being discontinued.
PCN Tracking Number:  3001949.3
Reason For Change:   Product line consolidation as part of the merger of Nesscap and Maxwell
products.
Scheduled first shipment date for change:  Maxwell compatible replacement products available
now.  Please refer to the following table for replacement product model numbers:
Nesscap Part Number Model Description Replacement Maxwell Part Number
ESHSR-0650C0-002R7A5 2.7V 650F BCAP0650 P270 K05
ESHSR-0650C0-002R7A5T 2.7V 650F BCAP0650 P270 K04
ESHSR-1200C0-002R7A5 2.7V 1200F BCAP1200 P270 K05
ESHSR-1200C0-002R7A5T 2.7V 1200F BCAP1200 P270 K04
ESHSR-1600C0-002R7A5 2.7V 1600F BCAP1500 P270 K05 *
ESHSR-1600C0-002R7A5T 2.7V 1600F BCAP1500 P270 K04 *
ESHSR-2000C0-002R7A5 2.7V 2000F BCAP2000 P270 K05
ESHSR-2000C0-002R7A5T 2.7V 2000F BCAP2000 P270 K04
ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A5 2.7V 3000F BCAP3000 P270 K05
ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A5T 2.7V 3000F BCAP3000 P270 K04
ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A8T1 2.7V 3000F BCAP3000 P270 K04
ESHSR-3000C0-002R7A6 2.7V 3000F BCAP3000 P270 K05
NE03V03400ST001 3.0V 3400F
BCAP3400 P285 K04 *
BCAP3000 P300 K04 *
NE03V03400SW001 3.0V 3400F BCAP3400 P285 K05 *
* Similar product, not exact replacement
Anticipated (positive and Negative) impact on form, fit function or reliability: Not Applicable
Supplier Qualification Plan Results, where applicable:  Not Applicable
Date, when qualification samples are available, if applicable:  Maxwell compatible replacement
products available now.
Date, when final qualification data are available, if applicable:  Maxwell compatible replacement
product data available now.  Please visit http://www.maxwell.com/products/ultracapacitors/threaded-
weldable-cells.
Last Date, if applicable, of manufacture of the unchanged product:  29 December 2017
Last order date, if necessary, of unchanged product:  9 December 2017
Kind regards,
Maxwell Technologies, Inc.